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ENROLLED 

House Bill No,. 254 
(By MR. MAXWELL) 

[Passed March 12, 1955; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article one, chapter 

fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun­

dred thirty-one, as amended, relating to payments to jus­

tices of the peace. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia.: 

That section two, article one, chapter fifty of the code of West 

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 

be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 2. Payments to Justices; Bond.-Every justice, 

2 who has executed a bond according to law, shall receive 

3 money tendered to him on any claim in suit before him, 

4 or on any judgment on his docket, or on any docket law-

5 fully in his possession� or on any execution, process;• or 

6 order issued by him, and shall pay the same on demand 

7 to the person entitled thereto. 






